

1602

CITY OF NAGA
GENERAL FUND
STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS
For the Quarter Ended As at March 31, 2019
(With Comparative Figures for CY 2018)

	2019	2018
Cash Flows from Operating Activities:		
Cash Inflows:		
Collection from taxpayers	P 192,135,791.25	P 352,304,930.40
Share from Internal Revenue Collections	154,161,405.00	560,431,517.00
Receipts from sale of goods and services	71,188,687.71	214,380,759.83
Interest Income	2,455,963.98	9,904,525.07
Other Receipts	380,903.38	6,755,287.33
Total Cash Inflow	P 420,322,751.32	P 1,143,777,019.63
Cash Outflows:		
Payments of Expenses	P 55,370,332.95	P 381,848,600.72
Payments to suppliers/creditors	63,758,793.75	110,422,796.94
Payment to employees	101,737,437.05	431,060,164.29
Interest Expense	981,731.47	4,475,420.00
Other Expenses	21,438,652.26	60,447,017.41
Total Cash Outflow	P 243,286,947.48	P 988,253,999.36
Net Cash Flows from Operating Activities	P 177,035,803.84	P 155,523,020.27
 Cash Flows from Investing Activities:		
Cash Outflows:		
Purchase/Construction of Property, Plant and Equipment	P 21,582,799.59	P 129,693,658.01
Grant of Loans	1,875,278.89	(838,455.69)
Total Cash Outflow	P 23,458,078.48	P 128,855,202.32
Net Cash from Investing Activities	P (23,458,078.48)	P (128,855,202.32)
 Cash Flows from Financing Activities:		
Cash flows:		
Payment of loan	P 3,854,797.44	P 15,419,189.76
Total Cash Outflow	P 3,854,797.44	P 15,419,189.76
Net Cash Flows from Financing Activities	P (3,854,797.44)	P (15,419,189.76)
 Total Cash Provided by Operating, Investing and Financing Activities	P 149,722,927.92	P 11,248,628.19
Add: Cash at the Beginning of the Year	924,245,699.40	912,997,071.21
Cash Balance at the End of the Quarter	P 1,073,968,627.32	P 924,245,699.40

Certified Correct:


PACIONCIA S.J. TABINAS
City Accountant